

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21548/2004

RAJESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Lambat ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2006 granted two weeks' time by way of

last opportunity to file counter affidavit. In the said circumstances, I am not

inclined to grant further extension of time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd